507898980 05/10/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7946105

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHANGHAI JIAOTONG UNIVERSITY	04/27/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHANGHAI PULSE MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	FLOOR 14TH, BUILDING 82, NO. 1198 NORTH QINZHOU ROAD
Internal Address:	XUHUI DISTRICT
City:	SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	200030

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11132815

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)251-3973

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 978-251-3509

Email: agreen@elmorepatents.com

Correspondent Name: ELMORE PATENT LAW GROUP, P.C.

Address Line 1: 484 GROTON RD

Address Line 4: WESTFORD, MASSACHUSETTS 01886

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6026.3007 US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH C. ZUCCHERO, REG. NO. 55,762	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph C. Zucchero/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=6026.3007 US Assignment (Shanghai University to Pulse Medical)#page1.tif source=6026.3007 US Assignment (Shanghai University to Pulse Medical)#page2.tif

PATENT 507898980 REEL: 063595 FRAME: 0619

6026.3007 US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, by virtue of Assignment, Shanghai Jiaotong University, a university organized and existing under the laws of China and having a usual place of business at 1954 Huashan Road, Xuhui District, Shanghai 200030, P. R. China, is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 11,132,815 issued on September 28, 2021.

WHEREAS Shanghai Pulse Medical Technology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of China and having a usual place of business at Floor 14th, Building 82, No. 1198 North Qinzhou Road, Xuhui District, Shanghai 200030, P. R. China (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), has acquired from Shanghai Jiaotong University (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") the entire right, title and interest in, the referenced patent, and the respective inventions therein described and claimed.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said respective inventions as described in said patents and patent applications, together with the ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said respective inventions and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; ASSIGNOR hereby conveys all ASSIGNOR's rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models and designs which may be filed for said invention in any countries foreign to the United States together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights claimed in or derived from said application or any priority application thereof under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and all right to sue for infringement including past infringement;

AND, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that this assignment, being of only ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to said respective inventions, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the ASSIGNOR's

PATENT REEL: 063595 FRAME: 0620 entire right, title and interest therein subject to the laws of such countries with regard to ownership of intellectual property by more than one party;

AND, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE;

AND, ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND, ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees on behalf of its directors, officers, successors, assigns, and legal representatives in interest, to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said respective inventions or any applications or patent directed thereto may be involved.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNEE AND ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment and affixed its seal on the date set forth below.

SHANGHALJIAOTONG UNIVERSITY

Ву:	TU SHENGXIAN.
Name: _	TU SHENGXIAN
Title:	DOMESTOR
Date:	April 27, 2023
	AI PULSE MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY, INC.
	LI ZHIDONG
Name: _	LI ZHIDONG
	PRINCIPAL
Date:	May 6, 2023

PATENT REEL: 063595 FRAME: 0621

RECORDED: 05/10/2023